DI001: Buffering I2C bus switches
to create larger I2C systems
Keywords: Bus Buffer, I2C, IES5501, Bus switches, LED drivers
Summary: The I2C bus has a drive capability limitation, if a bus switch feeding a large number of branches needs to select all branches,
for example when driving a large number of slave LED drivers in large display panels, the total loading on the input I2C bus will almost
certainly exceed the allowed loading on the input I2C bus, the bus switch, or both. The solution can be simply using a bus buffer with
I2C compliant logic switching levels on each bus switch output, or on as many outputs as required to remain within the I2C bus loading
limits.

IES5501and P82B715 for details from Hendon
Semiconductors official bus buffer website.
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Package Type
IES5501T SO8 Tube
IES5501D MSOP8 Tube
IES5501TR SO8 Tape and Reel
IES5501DR MSOP8 Tape and Reel
Other Hendon Semiconductors related parts
Part Number Description
IES5502 Fast dual-bidirectional bus
buffer with hot insertion logic
IES5505 Simple two wire bus buffer
IES5515 Simple two wire bus buffer
Designing an I2C system? Email the bus buffer experts at
hendon.info@hendonsemiconductors.com for suggestions
to optimize your system. For more information please visit